Financial institutions 1.180.254.901 1.162.643.489

Corporations 3.010.655.654 3.574.680.750

Retail 8.886.016.253 8.980.391.877

Other 1.453.063.764 1.416.684.388

TOTAL 14.529.990.572 15.134.400.504

13) BORROWINGS in HRK

Dec 31 2016 Dec 31 2017

Borrowings from HBOR 624.696.401 656.196.151

Borrowings from domestic banking institutions -

Borrowings from domestic non-banking institutions -

Borrowings from foreign banking institutions 88.426.109 20.286.850

Deferred front-end fee (3.700.954) (4.225.170)

TOTAL 709.421.556 672.257.831

14) OTHER LIABILITIES in HRK

Dec 31 2016 Dec 31 2017
Restricted deposits 1.715.292.949 1.786.812.843

Interest and fees payable 58.731.565 42.254.446

Provisions for off-balance sheet exposure 22.269.210 34.027.728

Other 379.030.399 228.388.306

TOTAL 2.175.324.123 2.091.483.323

HPB p.l.c.

Financial Statements for the Period from Jan 01 – Dec 31 2017 (unaudited)

14

Effects arising from correction are presented below:

Effects on statement on financial position as per Dec 31 2016

(in HRK)

Item
as per 31.12.2016.  Restatement effects as per 31.12.2016.

- before restatement   - after restatement

ASSETS

Other assets (AOP 016) 744.801.351 (51.892.088) 692.909.263

EQUITY

Profit/(loss) for the period (AOP 037) 188.277.328 (7.016.311) 181.261.017

Retained earnings (AOP 038) 82.293.647 (44.875.777) 37.417.870

Effects on P&L statement for the period from Jan 01. – Dec 31 2016:

(in HRK)

Item
01.01. - 31.12.2016.  Učinci prepravljanja 01.01. - 31.12.2016.

- before restatement   - after restatement

Gains less losses from exhange rate

differences

(AOP 063)
4.457.916 (8.556.477) (4.098.561)

INCOME TAX EXPENSE / DEFERRED TAX

(AOP 070) (26.551.038) 1.540.166 (28.091.204)

Profit/loss for the period

(AOP 071) 188.277.328 (7.016.311) 181.261.017

HPB p.l.c.

Financial Statements for the Period from Jan 01 – Dec 31 2017 (unaudited)

15

E) BANK'S OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

Bank's ownership structure as per Dec 31 2017 was as follows:

Shareholder Ownership stake

Republic of Croatia (Ministry of State Assets) 42,43%

HP Hrvatska pošta Plc 11,93%

State Agency for Deposit Insurance and Bank Resolution 8,98%

Croatian Pension Insurance Insitute (Ministry of State Assets) 8,76%

Prosperus Invest d.o.o., for Prosperus FGS  4,94%

PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE OMF (B category) 4,12%

ERSTE d.o.o. for ERSTE PLAVI OMF (B category) 3,90%